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Hon. J. Grady Blanchard - Presiding
Columbia County Justice Center - Courtroom 1
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CONNER, SHANI RENEE 
DAWSON JR, LORENZO A 
DRAYTON II, MCDANIEL 
ELLIS, RICKY DEAN 
MALONE, RHONDA RENEE 
SMITH, AMBERLY DEE 3

2/18/2026 11:24 AMPage 1 of 3

**red indicates in custody defendant**



Criminal Calendar
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Hon. J. Grady Blanchard - Presiding
Columbia County Justice Center - Courtroom 1

Defendant Offense(s) Prosecutor Defense AttorneyJail Days

1
MALONE, RHONDA RENEE 

2026W0216

Term:

None TONY  HOWARD

2
ELLIS, RICKY DEAN

2025CR0903

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(ALCOHOL)
2.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER - MISDEMEANOR
3.) MOVE OVER VIOLATION

KRISTINA  CONNELL ADAM  KING

3
SMITH, AMBERLY DEE

2025CR0993

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

ASHLEY  MULLER

E. GRACE  JOLLY

HUNTER  ALEXANDER

4
CONNER, SHANI RENEE

2025CR1109

Term:

1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND
DEGREE

E. GRACE  JOLLY TONY  HOWARD

5
DRAYTON II, MCDANIEL

2025CR1115

Term: MARCH TERM

1.) HOMICIDE BY VEHICLE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
2.) FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

KRISTINA  CONNELL ROBERT  HOMLAR

2/18/2026 11:24 AMPage 2 of 3

**red indicates in custody defendant**

1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SECOND DEGREE
Bond

Plea

Plea

Plea

Plea

arrest date: 1/5/26 64 days in custody 

plea ready - reset from 2/2 jury trial plea

2/9/26 plea continued reset today

2/9/26 plea requested 30 days out

2/9/26 plea requested 30 days out
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Hon. J. Grady Blanchard - Presiding
Columbia County Justice Center - Courtroom 1

Defendant Offense(s) Prosecutor Defense AttorneyJail Days

1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE
2.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN AN OUNCE

ASHLEY MULLER HUNTER  ALEXANDER

2/18/2026 11:24 AMPage 3 of 3

6 Status
DAWSON JR, LORENZO A 

2025CR0359

Term: MARCH TERM




